



**SENATE AMENDMENT 1,
TO SENATE BILL 342**

February 3, 2014 – Offered by Senator COWLES.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the bill as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 3: after “increments” insert “in the city of Kaukauna”.
- 3 **2.** Page 3, line 6: delete “or” and substitute “or, if the environmental
4 remediation tax incremental district is located in the city of Kaukauna,”.
- 5 **3.** Page 3, line 11: after “66.1106” insert “that is located in the city of
6 Kaukauna”.
- 7 **4.** Page 4, line 15: delete “or” and substitute “or, if the tax incremental district
8 is located in the city of Kaukauna,”.
- 9 **5.** Page 4, line 25: delete “or” and substitute “or, if the tax incremental district
10 is located in the city of Kaukauna,”.

11 (END)